

# TUITION FEES FOR MOE-SUBSIDISED MASTER'S BY COURSEWORK PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-2026

## APPLICABLE TO AY2025-2026 INTAKES ONLY (August 2025 and January 2026 Intakes)

- 1. All fees listed below are in Singapore dollars (S\$). Every academic year (AY), fees are reviewed and subject to revision. Tuition fees for students admitted in AY2022/2023 onwards will be the same throughout the normal programme duration as cohort-based fees is introduced from AY2022/2023.
- 2. There are two semesters in an academic year. Fees are payable every semester and must be paid in advance within the stipulated period.
- 3. Students who fail to pay fees within the stipulated periods can have their names struck off the register of graduate students. A student whose name has been thus struck off but who is otherwise eligible to continue his candidature will be reinstated only after he has settled all outstanding fees and paid a re-registration fee of \$\$54.50.
- 4. A student who withdraws or leaves the University two weeks after the commencement of his candidature or the commencement of the semester is liable to pay tuition fees and miscellaneous fees due for the entire semester.
- 5. The University's Board of Trustees reserves the right to alter fees at any time without notice.
- 6. There are other miscellaneous fees payable at the time of matriculation. Please refer to the document on "Miscellaneous Fees" for more details.
- 7. Notes on Goods and Services Tax (GST):
  - a. For Singapore Citizens and Singapore Permanent Residents, the tuition fees are exclusive of GST. The GST for these students is subsidised by MOE.
  - b. For international students and students on non-subsidised tuition fees, unless otherwise stated, the tuition fees are inclusive of 9% GST with effect from 1 Jan 2024. GST on tuition fee is to be borne by students.





### Eligibility Guidelines for Ministry of Education (MOE) Subsidy

8. The substantial tuition subsidy from the Government of Singapore comes in the form of an MOE subsidy which is administered by the Ministry of Education (MOE) and is offered to all admitted students in eligible Masters programmes up to the normal programme duration. Students need not apply for the MOE subsidy if they are eligible.

### 8.1 Period for MOE Subsidy

For Master of Education (all specialisations) and Master of Teaching, the MOE subsidy will cover up to the <u>normal programme duration</u> for part-time and full-time mode of studies for the following intakes:

|           | Intakes from AY2020       |
|-----------|---------------------------|
|           | Normal Programme Duration |
| Part-time | 2 years                   |
| Full-time | 1 year                    |

### 8.2 Students with a Higher Degree Qualification

Students who have previously enjoyed MOE subsidy or government sponsorship in a graduate programme will not be eligible for MOE subsidy in another graduate programme at the same or lower level. Instead, such students will be liable to pay "Non-subsidised Fees" for the graduate programme that they now wish to undertake. For example, students who have previously enjoyed MOE subsidy in a Master's programme and attained the Master's degree will not be eligible for subsidy in another programme at Master's degree or lower level. In addition, if they wish to upgrade in another discipline area where the programme has a combination of Masters and PhD candidature, they will not be eligible to enjoy MOE subsidy during the Masters candidature.

### 8.3 Transferred or Re-admitted

Students who are transferred or re-admitted within NTU or across Autonomous Universities\* may not be eligible for MOE subsidy for the full normal programme duration for the new programme, depending on the number of semesters of MOE subsidy received from the previous programme.

\*Autonomous Universities refer to NTU, National University of Singapore (NUS), Singapore Management University (SMU), Singapore Institute of Technology (SIT), Singapore University of Technology and Design (SUTD) and Singapore University of Social Sciences (SUSS).

### SkillsFuture Mid-Career Enhanced Subsidy for Singapore Citizens aged 40 years and above

- 9. With effect from 1 July 2015, Singapore Citizens (SC) students aged 40 years and above will pay fees that are 60% lower than the subsidised fees payable by other Singaporean students who are below 40 years old. However, this is not applicable to students paying non-subsidised fees.
- 10. Information is accurate as of 10 July 2025 and is subject to changes, if applicable





# **TUITION FEE PAYABLE FOR AY2025-2026 Applicable to August 2025 and January 2026 Intakes**

|  | Fees Per Academic Year |                                 |  |  |
|--|------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|
| Programme  | Singapore Citizen      | Singapore Permanent<br>Resident | International Student<br>OR<br>Non-subsidised Fee# |  |
| Master of Teaching &<br>Master of Education*<br>(Full-Time)  | \$9,800                | \$18,050                        | \$42,320   |  |
| Master of Teaching & Master of Education \$4,900 (Part-Time) |                        | \$9,025                         | \$21,160   |  |

<sup>\*</sup>Only some of the specialisations in the Master of Education are offered on full-time basis.

#Refer to Note 8 (Page 2) for MOE Subsidy Eligibility Guideline and Normal Programme Duration for Full-Time and Part-Time studies.

Note: Tuition fees are subject to yearly revision. The examples provided below are for general illustrative purposes and may not reflect specific individual circumstances.

### **Examples**

### **Singapore Citizen**

Annie is a **Singapore Citizen** who is enrolled into Master of Education programme (Aug 2025 intake) on a **part-time basis**. She took 2.5 years (5 semesters) to complete her programme. As MOE subsidy only covers 2 years (4 semesters) for part-time studies. She is liable to pay non-subsidised fees for the 5<sup>th</sup> semester. Therefore, her total estimated tuition fees would be as follows:

| No. | Semester | Amount Payable<br>(if below age of 40) | Amount Payable<br>(if age 40 and above) |
|-----|----------|--|---|
| 1   | Aug 2025 | \$2,450 (subsidised rate)              | \$980 (subsidised rate)                 |
| 2   | Jan 2026 | \$2,450 (subsidised rate)              | \$980 (subsidised rate)                 |
| 3   | Aug 2026 | \$2,450 (subsidised rate)              | \$980 (subsidised rate)                 |
| 4   | Jan 2027 | \$2,450 (subsidised rate)              | \$980 (subsidised rate)                 |
| 5   | Aug 2027 | \$10,580 (non-subsidised rate)         | \$10,580 (non-subsidised rate)          |
|     | TOTAL    | \$20,380                               | \$14,500                                |





### **Singapore Permanent Resident**

John is a **Singapore Permanent Resident** who is enrolled into the Master of Education programme (Aug 2025 intake) on a **full-time basis**. He took 1.5 years (3 semesters) to complete his programme. As MOE subsidy only covers 1 year (2 semesters) for full-time studies. He is liable to pay non-subsidised fees for the 3<sup>rd</sup> semester. Therefore, his total estimated tuition fees would be as follows:

| Semester | Amount Payable                 |
|----------|--------------------------------|
| Aug 2025 | \$9,025 (subsidised rate)      |
| Jan 2026 | \$9,025 (subsidised rate)      |
| Aug 2026 | \$21,160 (non-subsidised rate) |
| TOTAL    | \$39,210                       |
|          | Aug 2025  Jan 2026  Aug 2026   |

### **International Student**

Nina is an **International Student** enrolled into the Master of Education programme (Aug 2025 intake) on a **full-time basis**. She could complete her programme in 1 year (2 semesters). However, she decides to do a dissertation, which typically takes one additional semester to complete, the total time taken is extended to 3 semesters. Therefore, her total estimated tuition fees would be as follows:

| No. | Semester | Amount Payable                 |
|-----|----------|--------------------------------|
| 1   | Aug 2025 | \$21,160 (non-subsidised rate) |
| 2   | Jan 2026 | \$21,160 (non-subsidised rate) |
| 3   | Aug 2026 | \$21,160 (non-subsidised rate) |
|     | TOTAL    | \$63,480                       |

